
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:562
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2000
TO SET UP TASK FORCE
SURESH RAMRAO JADHAV (PATIL);T.M. SELVAGANAPATHI

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to set up a Task Force to study the problems of farmers;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith its terms of reference; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to have representation of farmers, experts and economists on the Task Force?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SBPBK SATYANARAYANA RAO)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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